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March 6, 2019 
 
 
W. David Barrett 
Sr. Planner II 
City of Aurora 
Planning & Development Services – Planning Division 
15151 E. Alameda Pkwy. 
Suite 2300 
Aurora, CO 80012 
 
Re: Adolfson & Peterson Site Plan Amendment Comment (01) Response Letter 
Aurora Case No.: 1994-6017-05 
 
Crestone Project No.: 18004 
 
Dear Mr. Barrett:  
 
On behalf of the applicant (AP Mountain States, LLC, aka Adolfson & Peterson Construction, Inc.) and the 
property owner (BDKMS Partnership), this Comment Response Letter has been prepared in response to 
the written comments dated February 27, 2019, received from your office on February 28, 2019.   
 
Reponses are included below and are in bold and italicized: 
 
Life Safety Comments (Greg Rogers 303-739-7464, grogers@auroragov.org): 
 

Comment 1 
Please see the site plan with comments in blue showing where each comment goes. 
 
Response 1 
Comment noted. 
 
Comment 2 
Page 3. Dead-End Fire Lane Easement distance exceeds 150' and requires another fire apparatus 
turnaround. Please add a turnaround like the one being added on the southwest to this area. 
 
Response 2 
As coordinated with Greg Rogers on 03/05/2019, in lieu of providing two fire apparatus 
turnarounds, the Site Plan has been updated to indicate the fire lane as being extended to 
complete the fire lane loop around the Phase IV Building.  Additionally, COA-Life Safety notes 
related to the fire lane (i.e. surfacing materials, load requirements, dimensions, etc.) have also 
been added to the Site Plan callout for the proposed fire lane loop completion. 
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Comment 3 
Page 3. Please identify the Knox Box as an X within a box symbol and label with the following 
example: 
"Knox Box with approved hardware." (TYP). 
 
Response 3 
A Knox Box, identified as an X within a box symbol has been added based on the location marked 
up on Page 3 with a label identifying “Knox Box w/ App’vd Hardware”. 
 
Comment 4 
Page 3. Please identify the FDC as a Y symbol and label with the following example: "FDC with 
approved Knox Caps." (TYP) 
 
Response 4 
A FDC, identified with a “Y” symbol has been added based on the location marked up on Page 3 
with a label identifying “FDC w/ App’vd Knox Caps”. 

 
Real Property Comments (Darren Akrie 303-739-7331 dakrie@auroragov.org): 
 

Comment 1 
There has been no response from Real Property. When comments are completed they will be 
emailed to You. 
 
Response 1 
Comment Noted. 

 
Should you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me directly at 
303.997.6113. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
Crestone Consultants, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
Joseph M. Erjavec, P.E. 
Principal 
 
Attachment(s) 
Cc: Derrick Oppie (AP) 
 Scott Weicht (BDKMS Partnership) 
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Please identify the Knox Box as an X within a 
box symbol and label with the following 
example: "Knox Box with approved 
hardware." (TYP) Please identify the FDC as a Y symbol and 

label with the following example: "FDC with 
approved Knox Caps."  (TYP)

280.61 ft280.61 ft

79.13 ft

Dead-End Fire Lane Easement distance exceeds 150' 
and requires another fire apparatus turnaround.  
Please add a turnaround like the one being added on 
the southwest to this area. 
 
2015 IFC Appendix D: Section D103.4

314.52 ft

CC - 03/06/2019 Response: 
As coordinated with Greg Rogers (COA-Life 
Safety) on 03/05/2019, in lieu of providing 2 fire 
apparatus turnarounds, the Site Plan has been 
revised to indicate that the fire lane loop will be 
completed around the west side of the Phase IV 
Building & COA Life Safety notes related to fire 
lane requirements (surfacing, dimensions, etc.) 
have also been added to the Site Plan

CC - 03/06/2019 Response: 
A Knox Box symbol matching the requested 
description has been added & labeled "Knox 
Box w/ App'vd Hardware"

CC - 03/06/2019 Response: 
The FDC symbol matching the requested 
description has been added & labeled "FDC w/ 
App'vd Knox Caps"
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